
 

 

 
27 June 2022 
 

BSE Limited  
Corporate Relationship Department  
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai - 400 001.                        
BSE Scrip Code: 524000 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
The Listing Department,  
Exchange Plaza,  
Bandra- Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),  
Mumbai - 400 051. 
NSE Symbol: POONAWALLA 

  
 
 
Subject: Intimation under Regulation 47 and 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure 
Requirement) Regulation, 2015 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
Pursuant to Regulation 47 and 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) 
Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith Newspaper Advertisement w.r.t notice to the  
Shareholders (both Demat holding and Physical holding) for registering/updating their email id 
with Depositories/Share Transfer Agent  published in leading newspaper ‘The Financial Express’ 
(English) and in Regional language newspaper ‘Loksatta’ (Marathi)  
 
This is for your information and record. 
 

Thanking You, 
 

Yours faithfully, 
For Poonawalla Fincorp Limited 
(Formerly, Magma Fincorp Limited) 

 
Shabnum Zaman  
Company Secretary 
ACS-13918 

 



MARKETS 21FINANCIALEXPRESS

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM FRIDAY, JUNE 24, 2022

Further details in this regard can be seen at https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in

ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)

Advt. No. J.S.V. 205(2022-23)

Sd/-

(Mohd. Idris Ali)

Executive Engineer (T2)M-5

S.

No

Name of Work Amount put

to Tender

E/ Money

(EMD)

Tender Fee (Non-

Refundable)

Date of Release of

Tender/Tender ID No.

Last date/ time of

receipt of tender

1. Replacement of stopped/unmetered water meters in

Karol Bagh Constituency AC-23.

R 42,44,110/- R 84,900/- R500/- Dt. 23/06/2022

2022_DJB_224922_1

06/07/2022 upto

03:00 PM

2. Replacement and upgradation of main sewer line from

3-Block to 11-Block, East Patel Nagar AC-24 under

ACE(M)-5.

R 28,72,747/- R 57,500/- R500/- Dt. 23/06/2022

2022_DJB_224922_2

06/07/2022 upto

03:00 PM

“STOP CORONA, Wear Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene”

DELHI JAL BOARD: GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI
OFFICE OF THE ADDL. CHIEF ENGINEER (M)-5

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (T2) M-5
ROOM NO. 312, VARUNALAYA PHASE-I JHANDEWALAN, DELHI-110005.

PRESS NIT No. 41 (2022-23) M-5

Stocks rise as automakers
enjoy best day in 2 years

●WEAKMETAL, CRUDE OIL PRICESACTASTRIGGERS

REUTERS
Bengaluru, June 23

SHARES BUCKED A broader
downturnonThursdayasweak
metal and oil prices drove
beaten-down automakers to
theirbestdaysinceApril2020.
The 30-share BSE Sensex rose
by443.19 points or 0.86% to
settle at 52,265.72,with 27of
its constituents in green.Dur-
ing the day, it rallied 694.26
pointsor1.33%to52,516.79.
The NSE Nifty advanced
143.35 points or 0.93% to
15,556.65 points as 45 stocks
endedwithgains.
The indexes have added

around 1.7% so far thisweek,
after twoconsecutiveweeksof
decline fuelled by concerns
over interest rate hikes and
growth.
Aiding the sentiment on

Thursdaywas a further retreat

in crude prices as investors
assessedrecessionrisksandthe
impact of higher rates on fuel
demand.Cheaper oil tends to
benefitoil-importingcountries
like India.
“Fall incrudeoilpricesgave

some respite to the market,
although concerns of persis-
tent foreign investor selling
andrisingbondyieldsintheUS
willcontinuetokeeptraderson

edge,”said Shrikant Chouhan,
head of equity research (retail)
atKotakSecurities.
Analysts also said the

Reserve Bank of India com-
mentary that inflation was
expected to comedown to4%
in2023-24wasunderpinning
thesentiment.
The Nifty Auto index was

thebest performing subindex,
surging 4.4%.Recessionwor-

ries sentmetal prices sharply
lower, boosting automakers
which have grappledwith ris-
inginputcostsforseveralquar-
ters.The auto index had fallen
around 6% thismonth,up to
thepreviousclose.
India's largest carmaker

MarutiSuzukigainedthemost
on theNifty50,rising6.3%to
its highest since late February.
TruckmakerEicherMotorsand
two-wheeler maker Hero
MotoCorp jumped 5.9%each.
Bajaj Auto jumped 4.1%after
the two- and three-wheeler
maker said itwould consider a
share buyback on Monday,
afterdeferringtheproposallast
week.
RouteMobile surged 8.5%

onsharebuybackplans.
Reliance Industries slipped

for a second straight day,end-
ing 1.6% lower and capping
gainsontheNifty.

Sensex
Intra-day, June 23

Open Close
51,400

51,600

51,800

52,000

52,200

52,400

52,600 51,972.75
52,265.72

BSE Auto Index
Intra-day, June 23

Open Close
24,800

25,000

25,200

25,400

25,600

25,800

26,000
25,912.69

24,930.01

AUSFB issues
225,000
credit cards
since launch

FE BUREAU
Mumbai, June 23

AUSMALLFINANCEBankhas
issued 225,000 credit cards
sinceitfirst launcheditscredit
cardservices in2021,Mayank
Markanday,headofcreditcard
business of the bank, said.Of
the total cards issued, about
one lakh cards are issued to
first time credit card users,
he said.
Thedemandforcreditcards

in tier-2 and tier-3 cities has
increased due to the penetra-
tionofe-commercecompanies.
Withincreasingtrafficonthese
online platforms, the demand
for credit cards has gone up.
Since the bank has a stronger
presenceinsmallertowns,ithas
managedtoissuesomanycards
in such a short span,Markan-
day saidwhile speaking at the
launch of the bank’s cus-
tomisedcreditcards.
The bank will provide an

option to customers to cus-
tomise the offers on credit
cards and the fee such offers
attract. The bank has also
allowed customer to set the
spending limitwithin the eli-
gibilityband.
Overall,HDFCBankhadthe

highestnumberofcreditcards
at1.68croreasofApril,accord-
ing to Reserve Bank of
Indiadata.

Oil softens on hawkish Fed
rhetoric,demand concerns
LAILAKEARNEY
NewYork, June 23

OIL PRICES FELL about $1 a
barrel on Thursday in volatile
trading as investors weighed
the risk that rising interest
rates could trigger a recession
andcutdemandforfuel.
Brent crude futures fell 90

cents, or 0.8%, to $110.84 by
11:20 am ET (1520 GMT).US
WestTexasIntermediate(WTI)
crude futures were down
$1.07,or1%,at$105.12.
Investorswerestilltryingto

assesswhetherinflation-fight-
ing central banks could push
theworldeconomyinto reces-
sionastheyraiseinterestrates.
“Recession fears have their

griponmarkets,but themood
swing is rather one of ebbing
optimism than swelling pes-
simism,” said Julius Baer ana-
lystNorbertRucker.
US Federal Reserve chief

JeromePowell said the central
bankwas focused on fighting
inflation and that the labor
market was unsustainably
strong,comments that stoked
fearsofmore ratehikes.
Investors were also con-

cerned that high gasoline
prices had hit a ceiling and
demand destruction would
soonsetin,saidRobertYawger,
director of energy futures at
Mizuho inNewYork.

“That’s definitely worked
itsway into the conversation,”
saidYawger,whoaddedthathe
thought gasoline still had
roomtorise.USretailpricesare
currently averaging $4.94 a
gallon, down about 10 cents
fromthepeak.
Themost recent estimates

by the American Petroleum
Institute,according tomarket
sources, showedUS crude and
gasolineinventoriesrisinglast
week,which alsoweighed on
prices,Yawgersaid.
Official weekly estimates

for US oil inventories were
scheduled to be released on
Thursday but technical prob-
lems will delay those figures
untilnextweek,theUSEnergy
Information Administration
said.US energy secretary Jen-
niferGranholmandothergov-

ernment officialswere sched-
uled to hold an emergency
meetingaboutpaths to lower-
ing surging fuel prices in the
UnitedStates.
Russia continues to find

alternative customers for its
oil, with China and India
amongthebiggestbuyersnow
as Western countries have
sanctionedMoscow's over the
invasionofUkraine.
China’s crude oil imports

from Russia in May were up
55%fromayearearlierandat
recordhighs.
India is providing safety

certification for dozens of
shipsmanagedbyasubsidiary
ofRussianshippinggroupSov-
comflot,enablingoilexportsto
India and elsewhere after
Western certifiers withdrew
theirservices.

Former SBI
official on
advisory
panel for
SREI firms
FE BUREAU
Kolkata, June 23

THE RESERVE BANK of India
(RBI) on Thursday appointed
Venkat NageswarChalasani as
amemberoftheadvisorycom-
mittee of insolvent Srei Infra-
structure Finance (SIFL) and
SreiEquipmentFinance(SEFL)
with immediateeffect.
Chalasani, former deputy

managingdirector,StateBank
ofIndia,hasbeenappointedas
a member of the committee
after R Subramaniakumar
resigned.
“Consequent upon resig-

nationofRSubramaniakumar
from the advisory committee
with effect from June 22,
2022, it has been decided to
appoint Venkat Nageswar
Chalasani as amember of the
advisory committee with
immediate effect,”the central
bank said.
The RBI in October had

constitutedtheadvisorycom-
mittee to advise the adminis-
trator, Rajneesh Sharma, in
theoperationsofthefinancial
service providers during the
corporate insolvency resolu-
tionprocess.

PRESSTRUSTOF INDIA
NewDelhi, June 23

THE INSURANCE REGULA-
TORY and Development
Authority of India (Irdai) is
mulling to extend testing of
products under the regulatory
sandboxmechanism to up to
threeyears.TheIrdaichairman
said all these initiatives will
help in furthering the goal of
insurance penetration and
reachingouttomoreandmore
people.

A sandbox is an environ-
mentused in the financial ser-
vices sector, which provides
testing ground for new busi-
ness models, processes and
applications thatmaynotnec-
essarily be covered fully by or
are not fully compliant with
existingregulations.
“Theinsurtechecosystemis

raringtogrow.AtIrdai,wehave
alreadydeveloped something
called the regulatory sandbox
mechanismwheretheproofof
a concept is actually being

allowed to be tested on the
ground.We are informed that
the regulatory sandbox has
someshortcomings,”Debasish
Panda,chairperson, Irdai, said
duringatalksession.Asofnow,
the applicantsunder the regu-
latorysandboxmechanismcan
applythroughcohorts.
“We now realise that this

hastobeacontinuousprocess,
the period forwhich they are
allowed to test such products
inthemarketisonlylimitedto
six months. We are now

proposing to expand that
periodtouptothreeyears,par-
ticularly for life insurance
products,”Pandasaid.
“Workisinprogressandthe

insurtech players are raring to
grow, they are all enthused, so
technology is also coming in.
Herewe have to build-up our
capacity to regulate them in a
manner as far as the market
product isconcerned,”hesaid.
He made the comments

during a talk series on 'Know
YourRegulator'.

Irdaimulls extending testingperiod
underregulatorysandboxmechanism

Pune



������� ������������������

������������������������ ������� ���� ��� ����

������� ������� �� ���� ������ ��� �� ���� �� ������������������������������������

������ �� ������ �������
����� ��� ������ ������������

����
������ ����� ����

��������� �������� �������

��
��

���� �� ���� ������ ���
�� ������

�� �����
�����

������ ��� �����
�����������

���� �� ������� ��
������������� �� ���

���� ����� ���� ��
������� �� ������

�� ����������� �� ����������������� ����� ������ ��
����� ���� ������������ ������

� ����������� � �������� ������ ��� ����������
�����������������

���������� ����
����� ��

�� ����������� ��� ����������� �� ���� ����� ���� ����
������� �� ��������� ���� ����� ����� ����� �����
���������

� ����������� � �������� ������ ��� ����������
�����������������

���������� ����
����� ��

����� ������� ���� ����� ������ �������� ����������� �������� ���� ��������

����� ��� ������ ����� �� ������ �� �����
������ �� ��� ����� ����� �������� �����

��������� �������� ���� ���
���� ��� ���� ���������� ������� ������������ �������������

����� ��� ��� �� ��������� ���

������ ���� �� ����������
����� ���� ��� �� � �����

����������� ����� ��� �������������������

�������
���������� ���� ��

������ ������ � �������
������������������������
����� ��� ��� ������ �����
����������� ���������� ��
���������������������������
��� �������� ��� ������ ����
�������� ������ �� ����� ��
������ �� �������������� ����
��� ������������ �� ����������
��� ��� ���� �� ������� ������
�������������������������
��� ��� ����� ��������
������ ������ �� ����� ��
��������� ������ �� �� ������
���������������

��� ������� ���� �����
������ ���� �� ��� ���������
����� ���������������������
������� ������� �� ��������
���� �������� ���� ����� ���
�������

������ ��� ��������� ��
����������� � ������� �������

�� ����� ������ �� ���������
����������������������������
������ �� ������ ����� �� ����
�������������� ��� ����� ��
�����������������������������
���� ������

����� ��������������������
���� ������� �� ��� �������
�������� �������� �� �������
���� ������� �������� �������
��������������������������
���������������������������

���������� �������� ��������
���� �� ������ �������� ��������
������������������

�������� ���� ���� ���
������� ���� �� ����� ����
������� ���� ��������� ���
�������� �� �������� ����
������������������������
�������������

��� ����� ���� ����� ���
������� ���������� ���������
������� ������������������

���� ��������� ������ �������
������ �������� ����������
����� ���� ������������ ����
����������������������������
�������� ���� ����� ��� ������
������ �� ������������ ��
�����������������

������� ������� ��������
�������������������������
�� �����������������������
��� ������� ����� ���� ���������
�������������������������
����������� ����� ����
�������� ������ ���������
����� ���� ������ ���������
��� ���� ��� �������������
����� ���� ������� �������� �
����� ������� �� �������
�����������������������������
�����

����������� ������ ����
��������������������

�������� ���������� �������
��� � ������ �������� ��������
��� ���� ����� ��� �������
����������������

������
���������� ���� ��

���� �����
������

������

������

������

������

������

������ ��������� ���������

��� ���� �����
���������� ���� ��

���� �����
������

������

������

������

������

������

������ ���������

���������

����� ������
�������
������ �����
����� ������

�� ������
������� ���� ��

���������������������
������ ������� ������ �����
������������ �����������������
������������ �������������
��������������������������
�������� �� ��� ����� �������
��� ����� ����� ������� �����
��� ���� ����� ��� ������ ��
����� ���� ������ ���� ������
�� �����

�����������������������
�� ������ ��� ������ ������ ���
��������� ��� �� ��� ��������
��������������������������
����������������������������
������ ���������� ��� ������
��� ������ ����� ��� ���� ���
����� ��� ���� ��� � ��������
����������������������������
�������������������������
�� ���� � ����� ������������
��� ��������� �������� �� ���
������ �� ��� ������ ����
�������������������

��� ���� ���� ������� ��
������ �� ��������� �� ����
������ ��� ������ �� ������
����� ��� ��� ��� ���� ������
�������� ��� ���� ��� ����
������� �������� �� ��� ���
�������� ����������� ��� ����
�������������

����������������������
��������������������������
����������������������������
��� �� ������� ���� ��
����������

��� ������� �� ������� ���
��������������� ��������
������������
�������� ���� ��

��� ������ ���� ����� �� �
������ �� �������� �� ��������
������� �� ��������� �������
��� ���� ���� ������ ��������
����� ����� ������� � ���������
��������������������

����� ����� ������� ���� ��
������ �� ����� �� ������� ��
����� �� �� ����� �������
��������������������������
����� ������� ���� ����
���������������������

��������������������������
�����������������������������
��� ������� ����� ����� ����
������������������� ������
�����������������������������

���������� ����� ���� �����
����������������� �������
����� �� ������ ��� �� ������
�������� ���� �������� ����
�������� ���� ������ ���� ����
������������������

�� ������� ������� �����
������������ ���� ��� �������
������� ������� �� ��������
��������� ��� ���� ��� �����
������ ��� �������������
��������������� ���� ������
����������� ����������

��������� ���� ���� ����
������ ���� ���� ��������
������ ��� ��� � ������� ���
������ ����������� �����
���������������������������
�������� �� ������ ������� ��
������ ����������

������� ���������� ������
������ ���� ��� ��������������
�������������������������
������� �������� ����� ���
����������������������������
��������� ��������� ����� �
������� ���� ����� �� �����
������������

������� ������ ���������
�� ��� �������� ���������
������������������� ��������
�������� �������� ����� ���
�����������������������������
���������� ����������� ��
������������������

�������� ������ ���������
��� �� ��� ����������� ����
��������� �� �� �������� ��
�������� ��� ��������� �����
���� ���� ����� ����� �������
�������������������������
����������� ��������������
������� ������ ��������� ����
�������������������������

������� ������������� ������
���� �� ���� �� ���������
����������������� �� ������
��� ������� ���� ������ �� ���
�������������

������ ��������� �� ����
����������� ��������� ��� ���
���� ���� ����� ��� �����
������������������������
�� ������� ��������� ����
������������������ ���� ���
������������������

������� ����� ��� �������
���� ������ �� ��� ���� ��
������������������������
������������

����� �� ��������� ������
������������� ��� ������ ��
�������������������������
��������������������������
����������������������������
����� ��� ��������� �����
������� ���������� ��������
��������������

������ ���
�������� ��
��������
����� ���
���� �����
�� ������
�������� ���� ��

��� ������� ���� �� �����
����� �� �������� ���������
������ ����������������� ��
������������������������
������ �� ��������� ���� ������
��������� ������� ������ ���
��������������������������
���� ����������������
���������� ������ ������

��������������������������
��������������������������
� ������ �� ��� ���������
����� � ���������������
���������

����������� ���� ������
������������������������
���� ��� �������� ���������
���� ������ ���� ���� ���
����� �� ��� ���� ������� ��
������� ������ ��������
��������� �� ������� �� ���
�������� ��������� ����
��������� ����������� �������
���� �����

��� ��� �� ������� ���
��������������������������
������ �� ������ ��� ��������
������� �������� ������� ��
���������������������������
������� ��������� ������ ���
��������� ���������� �������
������������

������������ �����
��������� ���� ��

��� ��������� �������
���� ��� �����������
��������� �� ����� ������� ��
������� �� ������ ������� ��
�������� ����� ��� ����������
���������������� �� �� ��
���������������������������
���� ��� ����� ����������� ����
���� �� ���������� ��� ���� ��
��������� ����������� ���
������������������������
�������

� ������� �� �� ��������
�������� �� ��� ��������� ����
����� ������� ����� ��������
������� ������ ��� ��� �����
���� ������� ��������� ���
������������ ��������������
�������� �� ������� ����� �� ��
��� ��� ����� ��������� ����
��������������������

������������������������
���������������������������
���������������� ���������
������ ��� ���������� �������
������������������������
� ������� �� �������� �����

������� �� �� ������ �� ���
��������� ��� �������� ����
��� ���������� ������� ���
��������������������������
������������������ ������ ����
���������������������������
��� ��������������� ��� �����
�������������������������
��������������������

��� ��� ������� ���� ����
��������������������������
��� ������ �������� ���� ���
������� �� ���� ���� ��������
��������������������������
��� ������� �� ��� ���

��������� �� ������ ����
���������������������������
��������� ��� ���� ���������
��������������������

�����������������������
��������� ������� ��� ������ ��
����� ���� ��� ��� ��������� ��
���������� �� ���� ������ ���
������ ���� �� �������� ���
�������� �� �������� ���� �� �
������ �� ��� �� ��� ������
������� ��������������������

�� ���� ��� ��������
������ � ���� ������ �� �����
���������������

���������� ��������� �������������
�������������������������������

�������



������ � ��� ��� ���� ������ � �����������
���� ��������� ������ ����������� ���� �����������

���������� ����� ������ ������ ��� � ����� �������������
����� ���� ����������������� � ��� ���� �� ������ ����

������ ����������������� ����� ������� ��� �����
����������� ���� �� ������ ������ ���
� ������� �������������� ���� �� � ���
������ ������������ ������������ ��� �������
��������������� ���������� �������
� ����� � ����� ������ ����� �����
��� ���� ������������ ���������� ��������
� ��� ��� �� �������� ���� �� �����
��� ���� ��� ���� ���� ����������� �������
������ � ����������� ���� �������������
����� ������������� ���������� ����������
���� � ��� ��� �� ������� � �� �
��������������� ������������ �������
��� �� ����� � ����������� �������� �����
���������� ������ �� �� ���
����������� ���������� ����� ������
������� ��� ��� ���� ����� ����������
���� ��������� ������������ ��� � ���
�����

����������������

����� ����� �� ����� ���� ��� ��� ��� ��

������ � ��� ��� ���� � ����� ��������
����� ���� �������������� ����������
�������� ������������ ����� ����������
����� �� ��� ����� ��� � ���������������
������������ ������

���������� ������������� �������� �����
�������� ���������� ����� �������
��������� ������� �������� � ��� ���� �����

��� ����� ����� ��� ��������� �������
������ �������� �� ���������������
���������� ����������� ����� ��������
�������� ������������ ��������� �
������ ����� ������ ���� � � �� ����� ������
� �������� ������ �������� ������� ����
����������� ������� � �� ��� ����� ���
����� ������ ������� �������������

�������������
�� ��� ������ ���������

������ � �����������
���������� ������������

����������� �� �������������� ���
������ ����� ���������� �������� ��
�������� �������� �� ��������� ���
������������ ������������� �����
�������� ��������� �������� ������
������ ��� ���� ������� ���� ���
�������� �� ��������

� ���� ������� ����������
������ �����

������������� ����� ���� ������� �� ����������
����� ���������������
���������� ����� �������������� �����
�������� ������� ������ ������
�������������� �� ��������� ���
������������������ ������ ����������
���������� ����� ���������� �������
�������������� ��������� ����� ��
������������ ���������� ���������� �������
������ ������ ��������� �����
����������� ���� ������������������
������ ������� ������ ������� ���
�������������� ���������� ����� ������
������������������� ������ ������
�������� ���������� ������� ������� ����
��������� ������ ������ ���������������
��������� ���������� ����� �����
������ ��� ��������� ��� ������
������� ���� ���������������� ���������
���������� ��������� �������������
������� �� ������ ����� ������

�������� ���������
������� � �����
���� ����� ������������

������� �������� � ����������� ������ �����������
������� ����� ��� ���� ����� ��������� �������
� ����� ������� ����� ������ � �� ���������
��� � ����� ���������� ��� �����
���������� �������� ��� �� ��������� ��������
������ ��������� ���� � ��� ������� ���� ���
��� �������� ��������� ��� ������� ������� ��
� �������� ������������� ���� ����������
� ��� ��������� ������ ���������� ��������
����� ��������� ����� ����������� � ���
��������� ���� ��� ���� ����� ���������
� �� ������� ���������� ����� ������
� ������� ����� �����

����� ������������� ������ � ��� �����������
������������ ��� � ����� ���������� �������
��������������� �������� ���������� ������
��������� ������ ������ �����


